
Pacific Gas and

Portfolio Management

Septetnber 10, 2014

Terry Williams
President
EWP Renewable Corporation
1015 Briggs Road, Snite 150
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Re: Extension 0fthe Third Amendment executed on 2/28/201 ! by Roy Kuga from Pacific Gas and
Electric Company (PG&E) and Terry Williams of DG Fairhaven PoWer LLC. (PG&E Log No.
19P005)

This letter agreemeut (Extension Agreement) sets ford1 the Parties’ agreement to extend the Third
Amendment executed on 2/28/2011 between Pacific Gas and Electric Company and DG Fairhaven
Power LLC for eleven (1 l) months (the Extension Period).

Section 2 of the Third Amendment provides PG&E with two (2) unilateral options to extend the
Amendment Term, PG&E exercised the first option on 11[19/2013, Pursuant to the letter agreement
execnted on 410i/2011 by Roy Kuga and TelTi Wiiliams~ the length of the extension term for the second
option is recognized as eleven (11) months (the"Second,Extenslon Option"), PG&E has elected to
exereige the Secbnd Extension Option which extends the Amendment Term of the Third Anrendment
through 1/3/2016, ’

Please note that all other provisions of the Third Amendment that are not specifically changed by this
Extension Agreement remain umnodified and in tiff! effect.

Best regards,

Concnrring Statement

Harold Pestana
St. Manager, Portfolio Management
Pacific Gas and Electric Colnpany

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

DO FAIRHAVEN POWER LLC,

B
President

7713eaIe Street, Rm. 2526H
San Francisco, CA 94105

Mail Co~e B25H
P,O, Box 770000

415,973.8573
Emalk M3Ml@pge.com

AGREED AND ACCEPTED DATE:

Confidentiality Protected Under D.06-06-066, Appendix 1




